

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007**

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL S DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.B.SHAH**

Date : 23/06/2016

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. B.K Oza appearing for learned advocate Mr. Anil S. Dave for the appellants has requested for time.

S.O to 8th July 2016.

(G.B.SHAH, J.)

MARY