



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL S DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 10/11/2016

ORAL ORDER

On 24.02.2016, non-bailable warrant was issued against the appellant and the same could not be served.

Office is directed to issue fresh non-bailable warrant to the appellant and issue notice to the surety of the appellant – accused, if any. The non-bailable warrant and the notice be served to the appellant and the surety under the supervision of the District Superintendent of Police, Valsad but not below the rank of Police Sub Inspector. **S.O to 8th December 2016.**

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

vijay