



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL S DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 16/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

Office is directed to delete name of Mr.Anil S. Dave, learned advocate appearing for the appellant No.1 and show name of Mr.Gajendra P. Baghel, learned advocate for the appellant Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.J.K.Shah, learned APP has produced jail remark on the record of this Court. It shows that Dilip G. Bhambhi – present appellant is absconder since he was released on parole in the year 2009. He has prayed for time to verify from the officer who is nominated to find out parole, furlough and bail jumper in pending appeal.

S.O. to 30.3.2017.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

KKS