

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007**

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR NJ SHAH, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 13/04/2017

ORAL ORDER

Matter is called out from time to time, but Mr.Gajendra P. Baghel, learned advocate for the appellants is not appearing before this Court. This is a conviction appeal and the learned advocate for the appellants is required to be heard on behalf of the appellants. However, he is not co-operating with the Court and the matter is adjourned. Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the present appellants in jail through the concerned Jail Superintendent. S.O. to 8th June, 2017.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

mmshaikh