

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007**

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR.L.B.DABHI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s)

No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH****Date : 10/04/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Respondent shall verify and clarify the status of the appellant-accused that whether he is in jail or not, since this appeal is listed as jail matter. Respondent shall also verify that whether any warrant issued in compliance of orders dated 24.02.2016 and 10.11.2016.

List on 27.04.2018.

(S.G. SHAH, J)

VARSHA DESAI