

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007**

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**Date : 20/06/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Even in the second round, learned advocate for the petitioners has not remained present nor even any mention is made on his behalf. However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, stand over to **09.07.2018**.

It is made clear that on that day, if the learned advocate will not cooperate with hearing, as it is the mater of 2007, the Court will pass appropriate order.

(A.J.SHASTRI ,J.)

dharmendra