



IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR GAJENDRA P BAGHEL(2968) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

Ms. Chena Shah, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 29/01/2019

ORAL ORDER

Jail record indicates that while the applicant -accused was enlarged on parole in 2009, he absconded and he could not be apprehended.

List on 12th March, 2019.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

BEENA