

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1377 of 2007**

=====

SHREE DILIP GAMBHIRLALJI BHAMBHI & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVANSH N KAKKAD(12134) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PETITION DISPOSED OF for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 27/01/2026**ORAL ORDER**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by an order dated 12.03.2019, the Record and Proceedings has been transmitted back to the trial Court.

Since by an order of this Court on 08.08.2025, the Criminal Appeal No.1377 of 2007 has been restored and now, the matter would be for appearing on merits, in view of the fact, let the Record and Proceedings of the N.D.P.S. Case No.01 of 2005, where accused came to be convicted on 28.09.2007 under the N.D.P.S. Act, 1985 be called for, so as to reach this Court on or before **19.02.2026**.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH/7